Harren County Hourd of Superbisors Resolution No. 225 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Monroe, Wood, Beaty and Strough

AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH THE LAKE GEORGE PARK COMMISSION TO PROVIDE GIS SERVICES

WHEREAS, the County Planner is requesting an extension agreement with the Lake George Park Commission wherein the Warren County Planning & Community Development Department would provide the Lake George Park Commission with GIS services for an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500) annually, at the rate of Thirty Dollars (\$30) per hour, and that any additional services will be billed at the rates set forth in Local Law No. 3 of 2011, said rates being subject to change, from time to time, for a term commencing January 1, 2014 and terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an extension agreement between Warren County and the Lake George Park Commission for the Warren County Planning & Community Development Department to provide GIS services to the Lake George Park Commission for a term and amount as set forth in the preambles of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney.